## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Caribbean Distillers, LLC		103/18/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Club Caribe Distillers, LLC	
Street Address:	PO Box 51985	
City:	Toa Baja	
State/Country:	PUERTO RICO	
Postal Code:	00950	
Entity Type:	ype: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PUERTO RICO	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85081114	RON CLUB CARIBE

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (787)766-7001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 787-766-7000

Email: trademarksca@ferraiuoli.com

Correspondent Name: Cristina Arenas Solis
Address Line 1: 221 Plaza Suite 403
Address Line 2: 221 Ponce de Leon Avenue

Address Line 4: San Juan, PUERTO RICO 00917

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cristina Arenas Solis
Signature:	/CristinaArenasSolis/
Date:	03/22/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment.RONCLUBCARIBE.2011.03.18#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 850811

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004502 FRAME: 0299

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Agreement entered this Agreement entered this day of March, 2011 between CC1 Beer Distributors, of PO Box 51985, Toa Baja, Puerto Rico 00950, herein referred to as "Assignor", and Club Caribe Distillers, LLC, an affiliate of Assignor, of PO Box 51985, Toa Baja, Puerto Rico 00950, herein referred to as "Assignee".

That Assignor has adopted RON CLUB CARIBE as a trademark. Said trademark has an application pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Serial Number 85081114. Assignor is desirous to transfer such mark and the application for registration thereof to Assignee.

That Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said mark, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, along with the application for registration thereof, the number of which is contained herein.

The Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to Assignee, Club Caribe Distillers, LLC.

Signed at San Juan, Puerto Rico, this / day of March, 2011.

Alberto Rivera

Chief Financial Officer CC1 Beer Distributors

Affidavit #\_-/79/-

Sworn and subscribed before me by Alberto Rivera, of legal age, married, Chief Financial Officer of Caribbean Distillers, LLC, and resident of San Juan, Puerto Rico, to me known on this day of March, 2011, in San Juan, Puerto Rico.

NOTARY PUBLIC

TRADEMARK REEL: 004502 FRAME: 0300

**RECORDED: 03/22/2011**